PROGRESS REPORT ON MEDICAL SCREENING FOR FOOD VENDORS FROM 29TH 

SEPTEMBER 2025 TO 27TH OCTOBER 2025. 

Food vendors screening is an exercise conducted in the district once’s every year to ensure food 

vendors comply with hygiene and safety standards. A total number of Four Hundred and 

Seventy-Nine (479) food vendors screened. The lab test included, tests for hepatitis B and 

typhoid fever.  

Figure 1 Health official collecting a vendor's sample for laboratory analysis as part of the medical certification process. 

The table below indicate the communities and test results;